

African American Parent Advisory Council (AAPAC)

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of AAPAC is to advocate for equity and access to school programs to support the achievement of African American students in Jurupa Unified School District.

AAPAC will do this through collaborative teamwork and communication with school district and community partners who share the accountability for the academic, social and emotional development of African American Students in Jurupa Unified School District.

AAPAC is committed to providing visibility, resources, and learning opportunities for families to improve the experiences and outcomes for Jurupa Unified School District's African American students.



2023-2024 FOCUS AREAS

- 1. Parent/ Family Development
 Increase parent awareness of available resources to support student outcomes
 - Develop parent and district partnerships to support African American students and families

2. Student Development

- o Increase self-efficacy and resliency in students through programs, presentations, mentorship, and progress monitoring
- Ensure African American students are visible, included, and represented in school programs

 3. Monitor Indicators of Success & Engagement
 JUSD will provide quarterly reports to better inform and increase parent awareness of academic, attendance, and behavioral outcomes of African American students.

4. Advocacy

- Advocate for equity in access to rigorous programs and learning opportunities.
- Partner with JUSD to address microagressions, harrassment, and hate speech in district schools and programs.

2023-2024 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM MEETING SCHEDULE

Date: Attendees: Topic:

08/31/2023 All Parents Parent Kickoff

09/26/2023 Site Representatives Student Performance Data

10/24/2023 All Parents College Preparation

11/14/2023 Site Representatives Planning Meeting

12/12/2023 All Parents Winter Celebration Activity

Meetings for January - May will be scheduled in the fall

Parent Center: South Training Room 4850 Pedley Rd. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509